© Motorola, Inc., 1998 AN1746
Order this document
by AN1746/D
Motorola Semiconductor Application Note
AN1746
Migrating from the MC68HC705K1 to the MC68HC705KJ1
By Mark Glenewinkel
Field Applications Engineering

Application Note
Ordering Information
AN1746
MOTOROLA 15
OSCRES The OSCRES bit enables the 2-MΩ internal resistor in the oscillator
circuit. When this bit is set to 1, the internal resistor is enabled.
NOTE: Program the OSCRES bit to logic 0 in devices using low-speed crystal
oscillators or RC oscillators with external resistors.
Ordering Information
Table 4  lists the MC order numbers for the KJ1. All parts are specified
to run at –40 to +85 °C temperature.
Table 4. Ordering Information
Package Type Oscillator Type Order Number
Plastic DIP XTAL MC68HC705KJ1CP
SOIC XTAL MC68HC705KJ1CDW
CERDIP XTAL MC68HC705KJ1CS
Plastic DIP RC MC68HRC705KJ1CP
SOIC RC MC68HRC705KJ1CDW
CERDIP RC MC68HRC705KJ1CS
Plastic DIP 32-kHz XTAL MC68HLC705KJ1CP
SOIC 32-kHz XTAL MC68HLC705KJ1CDW
CERDIP 32-kHz XTAL MC68HLC705KJ1CS
N
O